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Manager: 12 Ryan Scott Hitting Coach: 50 Michael Fransoso Pitching Coach: 22 Cameron Ming Coach: 2 Sergio Plasencia Coach: MJ Rookard
Trainer: Dan Laberry Trainer: Stephanie McLain Strength & Conditioning: Drew Weidner Quality Control/Video Coordinator: Marlin Lagesse

PITCHERS
ALCANTARA, Raul
ALFORD, Peyton
BAYLESS, Jarod
CARLSON, Sam
CURVELDO, Luis
DAVILA, Nick
HILL, Kyle
HUNTER, Leon
JACKSON, Jordan
MARTINEZ, Bernie
MORGAN, Reid
NUNEZ, Kelvin
PEREZ, Marcelo

SCHAEFFER, Brandon

TAYLOR, Troy
VANSCOTER, Reid
WILLRODT, Matt
CATCHERS

FORD, Harry
WELCH, Charlie
INFIELDERS
HOOD, Josh
PARKER, James
RAMBUSCH, Blake
RAMIREZ, Ben
WINDISH, Hogan
YOUNG, Cole
OUTFIELDERS
CABRERA, Walking
DAVIS, Colin
GONZALEZ, Gabriel
KNIGHT, Bill
LABRADA, Victor

INJURED LIST
SANCHEZ, Axel
KINGSBURY, Jimmy

Roster Updated August 23, 2023

Pos
LHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP
RHP
LHP
RHP
B-T
R-R
R-R
B-T
R-R
R-R
R-R
L-R
R-R
L-R
B-T
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
L-L

Pos
IF
RHP

Ht
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-1
6-3
5-11
6-3
6-6
6-0
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-2
6-0
6-0
6-4
Ht
5-10
6-0
Ht
6-2
6-1
5-9
6-3
6-1
6-0
Ht
6-3
6-1
5-10
6-1
5-9

Wit
170
190
225
195
210
200
200
230
205
195
185
180
180
195
195
190
220
Wit
200
210
Wit
202
200
175
210
220
180
Wit
210
190
165
195
165

Birthdate

Hometown

01/22/01
08/15/97
12/29/96
12/03/98
10/21/00
11/21/98
05/12/97
03/17/97
10/14/98
12/24/96
03/24/97
12/10/99
11/16/99
02/11/00
09/09/01
11/25/98
10/19/97
Birthdate

San Juan De La Maguana, DR

Powell, TN
Texarkana, TX
Savage, MN
Higuerote, Venezuela
Pembroke Pines, FL
Corpus Christi, TX
Garner, NC
McDonough, GA
Laredo, TX
Texarkana, TX
Bonao, DR

Laredo, TX

Auburn, PA
Fontana, CA
Livonia, NY
Humble, TX
Hometown

02/21/03
02/08/00
Birthdate

Kennesaw, GA
St. Petersburg, FL
Hometown

07/21/00
03/26/00
08/31/99
12/02/98
05/10/99
07/29/03
Birthdate

Vineland, NJ
Anderson, SC
Austin, TX
Chula Vista, CA
Jefferson, NC
Pittsburgh, PA
Hometown

08/26/00
02/08/99
01/04/04
08/24/99
01/16/00

Santo Domingo, DR
Roswell, GA

Guaraunos Sucre Venezuela

Augusta, GA
Havana, Cuba

Previous Team(s)
Modesto (A) — 2022
Everett (A+) — 2022
Modesto (A) — 2022
Modesto (A) — 2022
Everett (A+) — 2022

—_ = =

Tacoma (AAA) - 2023

Everett (A+) — 2022

Tacoma (AAA) — 2023

Everett (A+) - 2022

Everett (A+) — 2022
Everett (A+) — 2021

Everett (A+) — 2022
Modesto (A) — 2023
Modesto (A) — 2023
Modesto (A) — 2023

Coastal Carolina University

Everett (A+) — 2022
Previous Team(s)
Modesto (A) — 2022
Everett (A+) — 2022
Previous Team(s)
Modesto (A)- 2023
Everett (A+) — 2022

ACL Mariners (R) — 2022

Everett (A+) — 2022
Modesto (A) — 2022
Modesto (A) — 2023
Previous Team(s)

Modesto (A) — 2022
Modesto (A) — 2023
Modesto (A) — 2023
Modesto (A) -- 2023
Everett (A+) — 2022

—_ =

Acquired
NDFA
NDFA

33rd Round
2nd Round
NDFA

MILB Free Agent
10t Round
TRADE (TEX)
10t Round
NDFA

13 Round
NDFA

11t Round
18" Round
12 Round

5t Round

15 Round

Acquired

1st Round

19t Round

Acquired

6t Round

8t Round
15 Round
13 Round
7t Round
1st Round

Acquired

Rule 5 Draft (COL)
7t Round

NDFA

10t Round

INT'L FA

Year
2017
2021
2019
2017
2018
2023
2019
2021
2021
2019
2019
2017
2022
2022
2022
2022
2018
Year
2021
2021
Year
2022
2021
2022
2021
2022
2022
Year
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021

Pronunciations: Raul Altantara (al-kaan-tr-uh), Nick Davila (DAH-vee-luh), Blake Rambusch (RAM-bush), Brandon Schaeffer (SHAY-fer),
Reid VanScoter (van-SCOOTER), Matt Willrodt (WILL-rod), Hogan Windish (WIN-dish)



