



Everett AquaSox



Manager: 12 Ryan Scott **Hitting Coach:** 50 Michael Fransoso **Pitching Coach:** 22 Cameron Ming **Coach:** 2 Sergio Plasencia **Coach:** MJ Rookard
Trainer: Dan Laberry **Trainer:** Stephanie McLain **Strength & Conditioning:** Drew Weidner **Quality Control/Video Coordinator:** Marlin Lagesse

#	PITCHERS	Pos	Ht	Wt	Birthdate	Hometown	Previous Team(s)	Acquired	Year
29	ALCANTARA, Raul	LHP	6-0	170	01/22/01	San Juan De La Maguana, DR	Modesto (A) – 2022	NDFA	2017
20	ALFORD, Peyton	LHP	6-0	190	08/15/97	Powell, TN	Everett (A+) – 2022	NDFA	2021
48	BAYLESS, Jarod	RHP	6-3	225	12/29/96	Texarkana, TX	Modesto (A) – 2022	33 rd Round	2019
33	CARLSON, Sam	RHP	6-4	195	12/03/98	Savage, MN	Modesto (A) – 2022	2 nd Round	2017
21	CURVELO, Luis	RHP	6-1	210	10/21/00	Higuerote, Venezuela	Everett (A+) – 2022	NDFA	2018
50	DAVILA, Nick	RHP	6-3	200	11/21/98	Pembroke Pines, FL	Tacoma (AAA) – 2023	MiLB Free Agent	2023
15	HILL, Kyle	RHP	5-11	200	05/12/97	Corpus Christi, TX	Everett (A+) – 2022	10 th Round	2019
45	HUNTER, Leon	RHP	6-3	230	03/17/97	Garner, NC	Tacoma (AAA) – 2023	TRADE (TEX)	2021
28	JACKSON, Jordan	RHP	6-6	205	10/14/98	McDonough, GA	Everett (A+) - 2022	10 th Round	2021
14	MARTINEZ, Bernie	RHP	6-0	195	12/24/96	Laredo, TX	Everett (A+) – 2022	NDFA	2019
8	MORGAN, Reid	RHP	6-0	185	03/24/97	Texarkana, TX	Everett (A+) – 2021	13 th Round	2019
19	NUNEZ, Kelvin	RHP	6-1	180	12/10/99	Bonao, DR	Everett (A+) – 2022	NDFA	2017
34	PEREZ, Marcelo	RHP	5-10	180	11/16/99	Laredo, TX	Modesto (A) – 2023	11 th Round	2022
39	SCHAEFFER, Brandon	LHP	6-2	195	02/11/00	Auburn, PA	Modesto (A) – 2023	18 th Round	2022
27	TAYLOR, Troy	RHP	6-0	195	09/09/01	Fontana, CA	Modesto (A) – 2023	12 th Round	2022
38	VANSCOTER, Reid	LHP	6-0	190	11/25/98	Livonia, NY	Coastal Carolina University	5 th Round	2022
32	WILLRODT, Matt	RHP	6-4	220	10/19/97	Humble, TX	Everett (A+) – 2022	15 th Round	2018
#	CATCHERS	B-T	Ht	Wt	Birthdate	Hometown	Previous Team(s)	Acquired	Year
18	FORD, Harry	R-R	5-10	200	02/21/03	Kennesaw, GA	Modesto (A) – 2022	1 st Round	2021
23	WELCH, Charlie	R-R	6-0	210	02/08/00	St. Petersburg, FL	Everett (A+) – 2022	19 th Round	2021
#	INFELDERS	B-T	Ht	Wt	Birthdate	Hometown	Previous Team(s)	Acquired	Year
31	HOOD, Josh	R-R	6-2	202	07/21/00	Vineland, NJ	Modesto (A)- 2023	6 th Round	2022
6	PARKER, James	R-R	6-1	200	03/26/00	Anderson, SC	Everett (A+) – 2022	8 th Round	2021
11	RAMBUSCH, Blake	R-R	5-9	175	08/31/99	Austin, TX	ACL Mariners (R) – 2022	15 th Round	2022
13	RAMIREZ, Ben	L-R	6-3	210	12/02/98	Chula Vista, CA	Everett (A+) – 2022	13 th Round	2021
25	WINDISH, Hogan	R-R	6-1	220	05/10/99	Jefferson, NC	Modesto (A) – 2022	7 th Round	2022
9	YOUNG, Cole	L-R	6-0	180	07/29/03	Pittsburgh, PA	Modesto (A) – 2023	1 st Round	2022
#	OUTFIELDERS	B-T	Ht	Wt	Birthdate	Hometown	Previous Team(s)	Acquired	Year
16	CABRERA, Walking	R-R	6-3	210	08/26/00	Santo Domingo, DR	Modesto (A) – 2022	Rule 5 Draft (COL)	2021
5	DAVIS, Colin	R-R	6-1	190	02/08/99	Roswell, GA	Modesto (A) – 2023	7 th Round	2021
4	GONZALEZ, Gabriel	R-R	5-10	165	01/04/04	Guaraunos Sucre Venezuela	Modesto (A) – 2023	NDFA	2021
7	KNIGHT, Bill	R-R	6-1	195	08/24/99	Augusta, GA	Modesto (A) -- 2023	10 th Round	2022
17	LABRADA, Victor	L-L	5-9	165	01/16/00	Havana, Cuba	Everett (A+) – 2022	INT'L FA	2021

INJURED LIST

	Pos
SANCHEZ, Axel	IF
KINGSBURY, Jimmy	RHP

Pronunciations: Raul Altantara (al-kaan-tr-uh), Nick Davila (DAH-vee-luh), Blake Rambusch (RAM-bush), Brandon Schaeffer (SHAY-fer), Reid VanScoter (van-SCOOTER), Matt Willrodt (WILL-rod), Hogan Windish (WIN-dish)